RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned

Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

2025

201,377

200,871
402,248

November
2024

200,992
202,034
403,026

% Change

0.19%
-0.58%
-0.19%

6,328,451 6,585,653 -3.91%
7,577,745 10,140,128 -25.27%
13,906,196 16,725,781 -16.86%

822,305
1,060,726
1,883,031

657,042
930,057
1,587,099

25.15%
14.05%
18.65%

7,150,756 7,242,695 -1.27%
8,638,471 11,070,185 -21.97%
15,789,227 18,312,880 -13.78%

4,966
1,331
2,175

572
9,044

4,376
1,276
2,105

582
8,339

13.48%
4.31%
3.33%

-1.72%
8.45%

Calendar Year to Date
2025 2024

2,249,038 2,223,778
2,255,194 2,239,251
4,504,232 4,463,029

80,846,767
105,561,150
186,407,917

77,960,413
117,074,726
195,035,139

% Change

1.14%
0.71%
0.92%

3.70%
-9.83%
-4.42%

7,020,066 2,571,350 173.01%
11,689,971 3,782,585 209.05%
18,710,037 6,353,935 194.46%

87,866,833 80,531,763
117,251,121 120,857,311

205,117,954 201,389,074

52,766 47,353
14,389 14,415
25,683 25,573

1,107 6.978
99,945 94,319

9.11%
-2.98%
1.85%

11.43%
-0.18%
0.43%
1.85%
5.96%

Fiscal Year to Date

2026 2025

1,081,194 1,039,544
1,081,739 1,049,055
2,162,933 2,088,599

% Change

4.01%
3.12%
3.56%

38,530,864 35,592,930 8.25%
49,501,174 53,334,769 -7.19%
88,032,038 88,927,699 -1.01%

3,991,104 2,570,749 55.25%
5,847,402 3,780,111 54.69%
9,838,506 6,350,860 54.92%

42,521,968 38,163,679 11.42%
55,348,576 57,114,880 -3.09%
97,870,544 95,278,559 2.72%

25,858 22,117 16.91%
6,585 6,814 -3.36%
12,381 12,067 2.60%
2,982 3,385 -11.91%
47,806 44,383 7.71%




