

**RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT**  
**AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT**

	November				Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date		
	2025	2024	% Change		2025	2024	% Change		2026	2025	% Change
<b>Passengers</b>											
Enplaned	201,377	200,992	0.19%		2,249,038	2,223,778	1.14%		1,081,194	1,039,544	4.01%
Deplaned	200,871	202,034	-0.58%		2,255,194	2,239,251	0.71%		1,081,739	1,049,055	3.12%
<b>Total</b>	<b>402,248</b>	<b>403,026</b>	<b>-0.19%</b>		<b>4,504,232</b>	<b>4,463,029</b>	<b>0.92%</b>		<b>2,162,933</b>	<b>2,088,599</b>	<b>3.56%</b>
<b>Freight (in pounds)</b>											
Enplaned	6,328,451	6,585,653	-3.91%		80,846,767	77,960,413	3.70%		38,530,864	35,592,930	8.25%
Deplaned	7,577,745	10,140,128	-25.27%		105,561,150	117,074,726	-9.83%		49,501,174	53,334,769	-7.19%
<b>Total</b>	<b>13,906,196</b>	<b>16,725,781</b>	<b>-16.86%</b>		<b>186,407,917</b>	<b>195,035,139</b>	<b>-4.42%</b>		<b>88,032,038</b>	<b>88,927,699</b>	<b>-1.01%</b>
<b>Mail (in pounds)</b>											
Enplaned	822,305	657,042	25.15%		7,020,066	2,571,350	173.01%		3,991,104	2,570,749	55.25%
Deplaned	1,060,726	930,057	14.05%		11,689,971	3,782,585	209.05%		5,847,402	3,780,111	54.69%
<b>Total</b>	<b>1,883,031</b>	<b>1,587,099</b>	<b>18.65%</b>		<b>18,710,037</b>	<b>6,353,935</b>	<b>194.46%</b>		<b>9,838,506</b>	<b>6,350,860</b>	<b>54.92%</b>
<b>Total Cargo (in pounds)</b>											
Enplaned	7,150,756	7,242,695	-1.27%		87,866,833	80,531,763	9.11%		42,521,968	38,163,679	11.42%
Deplaned	8,638,471	11,070,185	-21.97%		117,251,121	120,857,311	-2.98%		55,348,576	57,114,880	-3.09%
<b>Total</b>	<b>15,789,227</b>	<b>18,312,880</b>	<b>-13.78%</b>		<b>205,117,954</b>	<b>201,389,074</b>	<b>1.85%</b>		<b>97,870,544</b>	<b>95,278,559</b>	<b>2.72%</b>
<b>Aircraft Operations</b>											
Air Carrier	4,966	4,376	13.48%		52,766	47,353	11.43%		25,858	22,117	16.91%
Air Taxi	1,331	1,276	4.31%		14,389	14,415	-0.18%		6,585	6,814	-3.36%
General Aviation	2,175	2,105	3.33%		25,683	25,573	0.43%		12,381	12,067	2.60%
Military	572	582	-1.72%		7,107	6,978	1.85%		2,982	3,385	-11.91%
<b>Total</b>	<b>9,044</b>	<b>8,339</b>	<b>8.45%</b>		<b>99,945</b>	<b>94,319</b>	<b>5.96%</b>		<b>47,806</b>	<b>44,383</b>	<b>7.71%</b>